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Fistula Pad

®EMOSTAN
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DESCRIPTION
EMOSTAN is a highly absorbent pad with compressive 
hemostatic action, specific for post-dialysis arteriovenous 
access care to be used after the removal of the fistula 
needles.
Also suitable for patients who require intravenous 
treatment and blood transfusion.

INTENDED USE
Post dialysis dressing to stop the bleeding after the 
removal of the fistula needles.

PURPOSE
Designed to stop bleeding and to reduce the haemorragic 
risk, thanks to the compression on the needle holes and to 
work as a barrier against the risk of infection.
The non-adherent, biocompatible layer on the pad doesn’t 
stick to the skin and guarantees a non-traumatic 
removal.

®EMOSTAN
Fistula Pad

Put the pad
over the needle site 

and hold in place 
with thumb.
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Remove the needle 
and press for

a suitable time
to stop bleeding.
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REFERENCES
Data and technical specifications can be changed without notice.

PCS /
PACK

PACKS
/ BOXCODE

S0210
S2010-1
S0211
S2011-1
S0212
S2012-1

PAD (cm)
Dimension Thickness

0.8 ± 10%
0.8 ± 10%
0.8 ± 10%
0.8 ± 10%
0.8 ± 10%
0.8 ± 10%

2
1
2
1
2
1

500
700
500
700
300
500

ø 2.6
ø 2.6
ø 3.5
ø 3.5

3.5 x 4.5
3.5 x 4.5

CLASSIFICATION CLASS I MEDICAL DEVICE
BIOCOMPATIBLE ACCORDING TO UNI EN ISO 10993 STANDARDS

STERILIZATION GAMMA RAYS
EXPIRATION 5 YEARS

SINGLE-USE

DIRECTIONS FOR USE


