

## **EMOSTAN**<sup>®</sup>

Fistula Pad

# EMODIAL

Via Finati, 4/A - Ferrara - ITALY Tel. +39 0532 978198 - Fax +39 0532 978414 www.emodial.com - info@emodial.com

> **CE** 0373

Ref.GB003 - Rev. 07/2019

## **EMOSTAN<sup>®</sup>**

#### DESCRIPTION

**EMOSTAN** is a highly absorbent pad with compressive hemostatic action, specific for post-dialysis arteriovenous access care to be used after the removal of the fistula needles.

Also suitable for patients who require intravenous treatment and blood transfusion.

#### **INTENDED USE**

Post dialysis dressing to stop the bleeding after the removal of the fistula needles.

#### PURPOSE

Designed to stop bleeding and to reduce the haemorragic risk, thanks to the compression on the needle holes and to work as a barrier against the risk of infection.

The non-adherent, biocompatible layer on the pad doesn't stick to the skin and **guarantees a non-traumatic removal**.

### **Fistula Pad**

#### **DIRECTIONS FOR USE**

Put the pad over the needle site and hold in place with thumb.



Remove the needle and press for a suitable time to stop bleeding.



#### REFERENCES

Data and technical specifications can be changed without notice.

CODE	PAD (cm)		PCS /	PACKS
	Dimension	Thickness	PACK	/ BOX
S0210	ø 2.6	0.8 ± 10%	2	500
S2010-1	ø 2.6	0.8 ± 10%	1	700
S0211	ø 3.5	0.8 ± 10%	2	500
S2011-1	ø 3.5	0.8 ± 10%	1	700
S0212	3.5 x 4.5	0.8 ± 10%	2	300
S2012-1	3.5 x 4.5	0.8 ± 10%	1	500

CLASSIFICATION • CLASS I MEDICAL DEVICE BIOCOMPATIBLE • ACCORDING TO UNI EN ISO 10993 STANDARDS STERILIZATION • GAMMA RAYS EXPIRATION • 5 YEARS

